

PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (1)

Star

Date 29 January 2020 Reference CU 20:004 E

New Head of Business area Kockums

Saab has appointed Lars Tossman as the new head of business Area Kockums. Lars Tossman takes up the position on 1 February 2020 and will then also become a member of Saab Group Management.

Lars Tossman joined Saab in 1986 and has held a number of positions within the company. Today, Lars Tossman is head of business unit Radar Solutions within business area Surveillance. Lars Tossman replaces Gunnar Wieslander, who left the position on January 24.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre@saabgroup.com

<u>www.saabgroup.com</u> www.saabgroup.com/YouTube Follow us on twitter: @saab

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions within military defence and civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents around the world. Through innovative, collaborative and pragmatic thinking, Saab develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

Registered office Linköping

Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301 Internet address www.saabgroup.com